502390606 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COZART BIOSCIENCE LIMITED	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCATENO UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	92 MILTON PARK	
City:	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4 RY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12993100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6316655101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6316655169

Email: gregory.thorne@thllp.net
Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Thorne
Address Line 1: 111 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Bay Shore, NEW YORK 11706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P00097WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Thorne
Signature:	/Gregory L. Thorne/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Concateno UK Cozart-12-04-12#page1.tif source=Concateno UK Cozart-12-04-12#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 030644 FRAME: 0768

Company Number 2822149

COMPANIES ACT 2006

WRITTEN RESOLUTION OF

COZART BIOSCIENCE LIMITED

We, the undersigned, being all the members of the Company who are at the date hereof entitled to attend and vote at a general meeting of the Company, hereby pass the following resolution in writing such resolution to have effect as a special resolution pursuant to section 288, Companies Act 2006

(

THAT the name of the Company be changed to

CONCATENO UK LIMITED

Dated the 31st day of March 2010

Neil Elton, Director

Representing Cozart Limited



PATENT REEL: 030644 FRAME: 0769



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2822149

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

COZART BIOSCIENCE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

CONCATENO UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 22nd April 2010





REEL: 030644 FRAME: 0770